

Reference:	FOI.7182.21
Subject:	Executive Director of Performance and Commissioning
Date of Request:	15 October 2021

Requested:

1. It is my informed understanding that the Executive Director of Performance & Commissioning was also HDUHB Senior Corporate Information Officer (SCIO). Would HDUHB confirm that my informed understanding is correct?
2. It is my further understanding that Mrs Karen Miles was the Executive Director of Performance & Commissioning. Would HDUHB confirm that my further understanding is correct?
3. As the Executive Director of Performance & Commissioning post is no longer listed on HDUHB Our Board Members website page. Would HDUHB confirm that Mrs Karen Miles has been afforded a new Executive Director post or has left HDUHB?
4. Would HDUHB confirm who is HDUHB Senior Corporate Information Officer (SCIO)?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that its Executive Director of Planning, Performance and Commissioning also held the role of Senior Information Risk Owner (SIRO) and not the role of Senior Corporate Information Officer (SCIO).
2. The UHB confirms that your understanding is correct. Karen Miles did hold the role of Executive Director of Planning, Performance and Commissioning.
3. The UHB confirms that Karen Miles has left the UHB.
4. The UHB confirms that Anna Alderson and Katie Jenner are the UHB's Senior Corporate Information Officers (SCIO). However, for clarification, Anthony Tracey, Assistant Director of Digital Services is the UHB's current SIRO.